CeE CE EU Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: P0037860-2
Year in which CE Mark was first affixed: 2022

1. Product Range / Model:

Product Range / Model: NAME: LED fixed luminaire
DESCRIPTION: 220-240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; Max. 60W; Class | or Class IlI; IP44; with E27
lampholder, for details see Specification of the products.
BRAND: PHILIPS

2. Manufacturer Name & Address:
Signify
I.B.R.S./C.C.R.l. /Numéro 10461
5600 VB Eindhoven, The Netherlands

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration:
Product Code: Refer to Specification of the products

5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant Union
harmonization legislation and with the applicable requirements of the following harmonized standards
and technical specifications:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD), 2014/35/EU

e EN60598-1: 2015 + A1:2018
e EN60598-2-1:1989
e  EN62493: 2015

Electromagnetic compatibility Directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

o N.A.

EcoDesign requirements for energy-related products Directive (ErP), 2009/125/EC and applicable Implementing Measures

. Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2020 and amendment Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/341

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EU
and applicable Delegated Directives

. EN IEC 63000:2018

7. Additional information: The product in this declaration is produced under a quality scheme at least in
conformity with ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.

Signed for and on behalf of: Ms. Chen Mei

August 29, 2022
Shanghai, P.R.China | %&T‘é

Quality Head of LED Lamps & Luminaires
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Specification of the products:

Art Code

153803016

153803116

153813116

153873016

153873116

12NC

915002789502

915002789602

915002790002

915002790302

915002790402

EAN Code

8718291443469

8718291443476

8718291443490

8718291443520

8718291443537

Document No.: P0037860-2

Product Description

Creek wall lantern black 1x60W
230V up

Creek wall lantern white 1x60W
230V up

Creek wall lantern white 1x60W
230V down

Creek wall lantern black 1x60W
230V base

Creek wall lantern white 1x60W
230V base
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Brand

PHILIPS

PHILIPS
PHILIPS

PHILIPS

PHILIPS



