



EU Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: P0037860-2 Year in which CE Mark was first affixed: 2022

1. Product Range / Model:

In rouder hange / model	
Product Range / Model:	NAME: LED fixed luminaire
	DESCRIPTION: 220-240 VAC; 50/60 Hz; Max. 60W; Class I or Class II; IP44; with E27
	lampholder, for details see Specification of the products.
	BRAND: PHILIPS

2. Manufacturer Name & Address:

Signify I.B.R.S./C.C.R.I. /Numéro 10461 5600 VB Eindhoven, The Netherlands

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4. Object of the declaration:	
Product Code:	Refer to Specification of the products

5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant Union harmonization legislation and with the applicable requirements of the following harmonized standards and technical specifications:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD), 2014/35/EU

• EN 60598-1: 2015 + A1:2018

• EN 60598-2-1: 1989

• EN 62493: 2015

Electromagnetic compatibility Directive (EMC), 2014/30/EU

• N.A.

EcoDesign requirements for energy-related products Directive (ErP), 2009/125/EC and applicable Implementing Measures

• Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2020 and amendment Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/341

Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EU and applicable Delegated Directives

• EN IEC 63000:2018

7. Additional information: The product in this declaration is produced under a quality scheme at least in conformity with ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.

Signed for and on behalf of: August 29, 2022 Shanghai, P.R.China Ms. Chen Mei

Quality Head of LED Lamps & Luminaires





EU Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: P0037860-2

Specification of the products:

Art Code	12NC	EAN Code	Product Description	Brand
153803016	915002789502	8718291443469	Creek wall lantern black 1x60W 230V up	PHILIPS
153803116	915002789602	8718291443476	Creek wall lantern white 1x60W 230V up	PHILIPS
153813116	915002790002	8718291443490	Creek wall lantern white 1x60W 230V down	PHILIPS
153873016	915002790302	8718291443520	Creek wall lantern black 1x60W 230V base	PHILIPS
153873116	915002790402	8718291443537	Creek wall lantern white 1x60W 230V base	PHILIPS